CH \$40.00 28822

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerfield Management Company, L.P.		12/02/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deerfield Management Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	780 Third Ave., 37th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2882270	DEERFIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193288794

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-328-808
Email: dphillips@rbh.com
Correspondent Name: J. Dickson Phillips, III
Address Line 1: 1450 Raleigh Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Chapel Hill, NORTH CAROLINA 27517

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20046.00046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Dickson Phillips, III
SIGNATURE:	/J. Dickson Phillips, III/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Limited Partnership (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0035

900296136

DEERFIELD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, L.P.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

This Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Limited Partnership is being duly executed and filed by the sole general partner of Deerfield Management Company, L.P. (the "Limited Partnership"), a New York limited partnership, to convert the Limited Partnership into a Delaware limited partnership under Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

FIRST: The Limited Partnership was first formed on December 3, 1993.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the Limited Partnership at the time it was first formed was the State of New York.

THIRD: The Limited Partnership's name when it was originally formed and immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Deerfield Management Company, L.P.

FOURTH: The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in its Certificate of Limited Partnership is Deerfield Management Company, L.P.

FIFTH: The future effective date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be January 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the sole general partner of the Limited Partnership, has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Limited Partnership on this 2nd day of December 2004.

DEERFIELD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, L.P.

By: Snider Management Corporation General Partner

By: /s/ Arnold H.
Snider

Name: Arnold H. Snider

Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:28 FM 12/02/2004 FILED 11:23 FM 12/02/2004 SRV 040869453 - 3890690 FILE

41323109.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 07/24/2014